bail  bonds shall  remain in force for a period of  six

months from the date of its execution.

V. Criminal Appeal is accordingly disposed of.

18. We  quantify  the  legal  fees  and  expenses  of  the  learned

counsel  Mr.  S.B. Jadhav,  appointed to represent  the cause of  the

appellant, for Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) to be paid

by the High Court Legal Services Sub Committee, Aurangabad. 

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)                     (V. K. JADHAV, J.)  

rlj/